S8050
NPN-TRANSISTOR

NPNZL ARBIBOR AN e =45
NPN Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors SMD

M High breakdown voltage S8050
HLow collector-emitter saturation voltage .

H Transistor Polarity: NPN Xﬂ‘ﬂxﬂ\:ﬁﬂlﬂi@%
H Transistor pinout: BEC

BSOT-23 Package MMBTB8050LT1

EMarking Code: J3Y

Inner circuit 8050 Series JefbbRi (FTED

Coollector Q 3

1. Base
1 2. Emitter
2 Emitter 3. Coollector
SOT-23 W4t SOT-23 & |41 DEVICE MARKING

B CLASSIFICATION OF hFE

RANK L H

RANGE 100~200 200~300
B MAXIMUM RATINGS 5 K&H € H
Characteristic ¥i1t 2% Symbol 75 Rating#iugft — Unit#ifs
Collector-Emitter Voltage 4 Fi b~ 4 5 4 i I Veeo 25
Collector-Base Voltage 4 Hi -5 4% /% VeBo 40 \Y
Emitter-Base Voltage & 5% Kb it Vego 5.0
Collector Current -Continuous 4E Hi k% Hi Ji - 3% 45 I 500 mA
Total Device Dissipation ¥ 1) % Pp 225 mwW
Junction Temperature i T, 150

Storage Temperature Range fi#i {7l )& Tstg -55~+150




S8050

NPN-TRANSISTOR

B ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Hi451%: (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted a1 CHFA LA, 155 4257TC)

Characteristic

Rk
Collector Cutoff Current
AR AR R
Emitter Cutoff Current
R A AR E HL

Collector-Base Breakdown Voltage

A AR -HE AN T o L

Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage

A AR - AR AR ot 2 o s

Emitter Cutoff Current
R R - o 2 L

DC Current Gain
FLI R

Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage

A FA - A SR AR T AT P

Base-Emitter Voltage

BN~ S HL s

Current-Gain-Bandwidth Product
HL AL - T o SR AR

Collector Output Capacitance

s

Test Condition

T AF

VCB=4OV, | E=0

VEB=5V’ IC=O

Ie=0  1c=100pA

Ie=0 1c=10mA

1c=0, lz=100pA

Ic=100mA, Vee=1V

1c=500mA, Vee=1V

1c=500mA, lz=50mA

VCE: 1 V, lC:1 OmA

V=5V, Ic=10mA

V=10V, 1=0, f=1MHz

Symbol

=]

ER)

ICBO

IEBO

V(Br)cBO

V(sr)cEO

V(sr)EBO

hFE (1)

hFE

VCE(sat)

VCE(sat)

Min Typ

BME ORE EOKfE

40 -
25 -
5 -
85 -
40 -
- 0.8

100 120
- 13

Max

0.1

0.1

0.6

1.0

30

Unit
LR

MA

MHz

pF



S8050

NPN-TRANSISTOR

B DIMENSION #hJE 325 R~ £

Y

H

‘UZZX‘—IG)ITIUOUJZDﬂ

A7 (UNIT) @ mm
B 2

2.90+0.10
1.30+0.10
1.00+0.10
0.40+0.10
2.40+0.20
1.90+0.10
0.95+0.05
0.13+£0.05
0.00-0.10
=0.20
0.60+0.10
7+2°

Packing
SOT-23 2R
SMD Jy A& T i) 2h¢
A T7 3 Bl A
Tape & Reel, 3Kpcs/Reel
£ HE3000 2 (3Kpes/Reel)

K E45000 K (45Kpes/BOX)
K% 180000 X (180Kpcs/Cartons)



S8050
NPN-TRANSISTOR

SOT-23 Tape and reel
SOT-23 Embossed Carrier Tape

PO P1 D,
| / .
o 0 O 4 '
A\l
4+t o
OIS |- '
A
P A A-A
Dimensions are in milimeter
Pkg type A B o] d E F PO P P1 w
SOT-23 3.15 2.77 1.22 @1.50 1.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 2.00 8.00
SOT-23 Tape Leader and Trailer
Trailer Tape Leader Tape
5042 Empty Pockets Components 1002 Empty Pockets
O O ; O |1 () | - O O
B E B E B E
SOT-23 Reel
D
l w2 \
a a = 4@%

|

Dimensions are in milimeter

Reel Option D D1 D2 G H | w1 w2
7"Dia @178.00 54.40 13.00 R78.00 R25.60 R6.50 9.50 12.30
REEL Reel Size Box Box Size(mm) Carton Carton Size(mm) G.W.(kg)
3000 pcs 7 inch 30,000 pcs 203x203x195 120,000 pcs 438x438%220




